YUIMA MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF A

GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

UNDER THE SUSTAINABLE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT ACT (SGMA)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Directors of the Yuima Municipal Water District ("District"), as the lead agency of the Pauma Valley Groundwater Sustainability Agency ("PVGSA"), will hold a public hearing commencing at approximately 2:10 p.m. on January 24, 2022, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the board room of the Yuima Municipal Water District, 34928 Valley Center Road, Pauma Valley, CA 92061 to consider the adoption of a Groundwater Sustainability Plan covering the Upper San Luis Rey Valley Groundwater Sub-Basin. (DWR Bulletin 118, Groundwater Basin 9-007.01) per the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act. A draft Groundwater Sustainability Plan has been developed for the Upper San Luis Rey Valley Groundwater Sub-Basin which is available for download at https://www.yuimamwd.com/newdev/65-services/143-gsp, and inspection at the District office at 34928 Valley Center, Road, Pauma Valley, CA 92061 during regular business hours.

At the public hearing, which the public may attend in person at the District offices, or via Zoom at the following link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7607423704?pwd=M09icHhiUGhvbzITS3RFKyt1ZWI5Zz09, the District Board of Directors will consider all comments regarding the proposed adoption of the above referenced Groundwater Sustainability Plan, and will consider approval of the Groundwater Sustainability Plan ahead of submission of the Plan to the California Department of Water Resources per SGMA. Because of space limitations at the District, and ongoing social distancing recommendations of the State of California, members of the public intending to attend the meeting in person are asked to notify the District at (760) 742-3704 at least 48 hours prior to the public hearing.